
2009 MSBL / MABL WORLD SERIES NEWSLETTER 

25+ Wood Bat Teams Start Play Today - 50+ / 60+ Pool Play Wraps Up 
MABL Divisions Double Up For The Next Two Days With Four Games 
By Tom Prendergast 
  As the 25+ Wood Bat Divisions begin play, the 50+ and 60+ Wood Bat Divisions complete 
their pool play round. Several teams remain in the hunt and with a win today will advance to 
the playoff round. After a team’s win / loss record, runs allowed is the next tie breaker. Every 
year this category plays a huge role in determining which teams advance. It’s important to 
make sure that your teams record (and runs allowed) are correct both on-line and in the Daily 
Newsletter. If they are not, please call the office and explain the discrepancy. The 50+ / 60+ 
playoffs begin on Friday. The championship games will be played on Saturday. 
  The MABL pool play round continues today, with most teams playing double headers over 
the next 48 hours. Playoffs for both the MABL and the 25+ Wood Bat Divisions begin on 
Saturday. The championship games will be on Sunday. 
  Friday night the MSBL / MABL hosts the Welcome Bar-B-Que at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 
In past years the dinner menu has included, hamburgers, hotdogs and chicken. This year the 
dinner menu includes steak. And in addition to that, the Hooters Girls will be serving the 
meals along with passing out coupons and other give-a-ways. Several Trade Show venders 
will be setting up their tables and will be on hand Friday at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 
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50+ / 60+ Teams Scramble For 
Final Playoff Spots Today 

50+ Central Division Rhode Island Yankees batter Paul Savoie delivers a clutch triple in the 
bottom of the eighth to drive in two more runs at Tempe Diablo Stadium against Tri Valley. 

Scorebook.com  
providing statistics for 
all World Series Teams  

50+ / 60+ Managers Who Have Not 
Picked Up Their Special MSBL WS 
Gift Need To Stop By The Stadium 

 

All 50+ and 60+ 
team managers’ 
should plan on 
stopping by the 
office at Tempe 
Diablo Stadium so 
they can pick up 

their special MSBL / MABL managers gift 
that were not available at check in on 
Sunday. These black Rawlings helmets 
can be picked up from Mike Cadenazzi 
behind the first base dugout (next to the 
MSBL WS souvenir shop). 

 MSBL / MABL is happy to announce that 
the  Welcome Bar-B-Que for all players 
will be hosted by the Hooters Girls, who 
will be serving up steak dinners to all of 
the players for the first time.  
 Also on hand Friday afternoon will be 
several Trade Show exhibitors with many 
outstanding baseball products and the 
latest equipment, including wood bats, 
batting and fielders gloves, apparel and a 
massage table.  
 The Hooters Girls will be handing out 
discount coupons valid at any Hooters 
area restaurants. You won’t want to miss 
this one. It’s going to be a great evening! 

WELCOME 
BAR-B-QUE 
Friday 10/23 
4:00p - 8:30p 

Victory Custom Athletic  
is providing the official cap of 
the 2009 MSBL / MABL WS 

Check out their booth at Tempe 
Diablo Stadium this week. 

2009 MSBL / MABL  
World Series Office Hours 

8:00a til 10:00p 
Located on the second floor at 

Tempe Diablo Stadium 
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-0242 
WS Fax Number  602-438-0304 
 

Publisher / Editor  Tom Prendergast 
 
 

E-mail:          MSBLWS2004@yahoo.com 

SORRY BUT 
NO PETS are 

allowed inside the  
Papago, Tempe 

Diablo or  
Maryvale Sports 
Complexes as 

well as  
Phoenix Munici-

pal Stadium, 
Tempe Diablo 

Stadium or  
Maryvale Stadium 

per a City of 
Phoenix  

Ordinance. 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open  
Daily  

 

9a - 7p  
 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

www.msblnational.com 

Visit the Max 
Booth at 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium  

for year end  
specials! 

18+ Federal 1 Results 
Las Vegas Dirtbags 
Chicago Diablos 
 

Tri Valley Riptides 
Skyway Mariners        
 

OC Wolves 
San Antonio Blaze 

35 
10 
  2  
 

  6 
  3       
 

  9 
  8 

18+ Federal 2 Results 
Coalition Cubs 
Chicago Redhawks 
 

Indianapolis Dodgers 
Des Moines Vikings        
 

MSL All Stars 
Long Island Mariners 

35 
  6 
  5  
 

  6 
  4 
 

  8 
  7 

WS Office Line 
(602) 438-0242 
For all scores 
and standings 

60+ WB National W L T Pts RA 
Berry's Athletic Supply 4 1 0 8 22 
California Cardinals 4 1 0 8 23 
San Antonio Rangers 3 2 0 6 36 
Kansas City Cubs 2 3 0 4 44 
Terre Haute Volkers 2 3 0 4 47 
Rhode Island Salty Dogs 1 3 0 2 31 
Windy City Skyliners 1 4 0 2 42 

60+ WB American W L T Pts RA 
Bothman Oaks 4 0 1 9 16 
Tex Zona Express 3 2 0 6 40 
Dan Rodgers Sporting Goods 3 2 0 6 45 
Red Deer Snowbirds 3 2 0 6 78 
Lehigh Valley Dodgers 1 3 1 3 38 
Twins 0 5 0 0 60 

60+ WB Central W L T Pts RA 
Sacramento Silverbacks 4 0 0 8 15 
Utah Fresno Dodgers 4 1 0 8 28 
Seattle Mariners 4 1 0 8 31 
Arizona Scorpions 4 1 0 8 34 
El Paso Tejanos 4 1 0 8 44 
Tri Valley Hawks 2 3 0 4 53 
San Antonio Utopia Dillos 2 3 0 4 60 
Tucson Golden Aces 1 3 0 2 31 
Team America 1 3 0 2 47 
Snowbirds 0 5 0 0 75 
Aussie Aces 0 5 0 0 95 

50+ WB Central Division 1 W L T Pts RA 
Santa Ynez Sox 4 0 0 8 17 
Tax Pro Titans 3 2 0 6 30 
Seattle Timbers 3 2 0 6 32 
Texas Express 2 1 2 6 38 
Chicago Fire 2 2 1 5 29 
Las Vegas Rattlers 1 3 1 3 43 
Racine Blues 0 5 0 0 54 

50+ WB Central Division 2 W L T Pts RA 
So Cal Fire 4 1 0 8 25 
Texas Blue Jays 4 1 0 8 25 
Rhode Island Yankees 3 2 0 6 29 
South Bay Stars 2 2 0 4 36 
LA MSBL Dodgers 2 3 0 4 38 
Tri Valley Giants 2 3 0 4 55 
Aussie-Aces 0 5 0 0 85 

50+ WB National/American W L T Pts RA 
Rhode Island-Salty Dogs 5 0 0 10 11 
St. Louis Game Face 4 1 0 8 22 
Sacramento Giants 4 1 0 8 27 
California Old Blues 2 3 0 4 52 
Dallas Blue Stars 1 3 0 2 37 
Yavapai 78 Roughriders 1 3 0 2 56 
Aqua Dulce Reds 1 4 0 2 56 
Team New Era 1 4 0 2 64 
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MASSAGE  
THERAPY!  
 Call Now To 

Schedule! 
(602) 741– 5346 

 

Sol Touch  
Massage  

 

Angela Sellers, 
LMT 

Denevi &  
Jones Photos 
(480) 949-6876  
(415) 350-6384 

60+ WB National Results 
 

Berry’s Athletic Supply 
Kansas City Cubs 
 

Windy City Skyliners 
California Cardinals        
 

Terre Haute Volkers 
Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
 

San Antonio Rangers 
Kansas City Cubs 

35 
 

  6 
  4  
 

10 
  7       
 

  5 
  3 
 

13 
  4 

60+ WB American Results 
 

Bothman Oaks                      
Tex Zona Express  
 

Dan Rodgers Sporting Goods  
Lehigh Valley Dodgers 
 

Red Deer Snowbirds 
Twins 
 

Bothman Oaks                      
Twins 
 

Red Deer Snowbirds 
Dan Rodgers Sporting Goods 
 

Tex Zona Express 
Lehigh Valley Dodgers 

35 
 

  9 
  2 
 

10 
  8 
 

16 
  4 
 

  3 
  0 
 

19 
14 
 

  5 
  3 

60+ WB Central Results 
 

Utah Fresno Dodgers          
Aussie Aces  
 

Sacramento Silverbacks 
Snowbirds        
 

San Antonio Utopia Dillos 
Tucson Golden Aces 
 

El Paso Tejanos                    
Tri Valley Hawks 
 

Arizona Scorpions 
Seattle Mariners 
 

Tri Valley Hawks 
Snowbirds 
 

Utah Fresno Dodgers 
Team America 
 

El Paso Tejanos 
San Antonio Utopia Dillos 
 

Seattle Mariners 
Aussie Aces 

35 
 

28 
  5  
 

22 
  2       
 

12 
  2 
 

11 
  5 
 

11 
  5 
 

15 
11 
 

13 
  2 
 

19 
  9 
 

  6 
  3 

50+ WB National / American 
Sacramento Giants           
California Old Blues  
 

St. Louis Game Face 
Aqua Dulce Reds        
 

Team New Era 
Dallas Blue Stars 
 

Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
Yavapai 78 Roughriders 
 

St. Louis Game Face 
California Old Blues 
 

Aqua Dulce Reds 
Team New Era 
 

Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
Sacramento Giants 

35 
29 
  2  
 

15 
  8       
 

19 
12 
 

19 
  2 
 

12 
  1 
 

21 
  9 
 

  3 
  2 

50+ WB Central 1 Results 
Tax Pro Titans  
Chicago Fire 
 

Seattle Timbers     
Las Vegas Rattlers    
 

Texas Express 
Racine Blues 
 

Tax Pro Titans 
Seattle Timbers 
 

Chicago Fire 
Las Vegas Rattlers 
 

Santa Ynez Soz 
Texas Express 

35 
10 
  6  
 

  5 
  4       
 

11 
10 
 

12 
  5 
 

16 
  8 
   

  9 
  4 

50+ WB Central 2 Results 
Rhode Island Yankees          
Tri Valley Giants   
 

So Cal Fire 
LA MSBL Dodgers        
 

Texas Blue Jays 
Aussie Aces 
 

So Cal Fire 
Aussie Aces 
 

Texas Blue Jays 
LA MSBL Dodgers 
 

South Bay Stars 
Tri Valley Giants 

35 
  8 
  4  
 

  6 
  5       
 

  7 
  1 
 

33 
  2 
 

  8 
  7 
 

16 
  4 

18+ Central 2 Results 
 

San Antonio Titans  
Twin City Cardinals 
 

Sacramento Cardinals 
Montebello Reds        
 

MADA Scrappers 
Long Island Yankees 
 

Sacramento Cardinals 
MADA Scrappers 
 

Montebello Reds 
Twin City Cardinals 

35 
 

  7 
  2  
 

13 
  7       
 

19 
  8 
 

  8 
  2 
 

16 
16 

18+ Aluminum Results 
Casa Grande Cotton Kings  
Long Island Black Sox  
 

HP Waves 
Long Island Drive        
 

So Cal Snappers 
Atlanta Astros 

35 
11 
  5  
 

  6 
  1       
 

  5 
  2 

18+ WB National Results 
ASU Baseball Club                 
Arizona Wildcats  
 

Brooklyn Sports Fever 
Rancon Rockets        
 

San Diego Knights 
So Cal All Stars 

35 
  6 
  0  
 

  2 
  1       
 

  9 
  0 

18+ Central 1 Results 
Klamath Falls Black Sox  
Long Island Cardinals 
 

Mile High Pirates 
So Cal Bullsharks        
 

Arizona Cougars 
Inland Pacific Apache / Mayhem 

35 
16 
  6  
 

  7 
  4       
 

  8 
  2 
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50+ Central Rhode Island Yankees batter John Karbowski drops 
down the perfect sacrifice bunt against the Tri Valley Giants. 

50+ Central Division Chicago Fire pitcher Steve Thompson delivers 
a pitch to the plate during his teams game against the Tax Pro Titans. 

50+ Central Division Las Vegas Rattlers batter Eugene Mory gets 
good wood on this ball during his teams game on Tempe # 2 yesterday. 

50+ Central Division Seattle Timbers pitcher Tim Tucker picked 
up the 5-4 victory over the Las Vegas Rattlers yesterday morning. 

50+ Central Division Tri Valley Giants batter Dan Hassey launches 
this ball to the deepest part of Tempe Diablo Stadium for a double. 

50+ Central Division Tax Pro Titans batter Mike Diaz singles in a 
run down the third base line against the Chicago Fire Wednesday. 

Get all of the 2009 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.scorebook.com  


